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Office Of The State Court Administrator
Colorado Judicial Department

STEVEN V. BERSON 1301 Pennsylvania Street, Suite 300
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR Denver, Colorado 80203-2416
(303) 861-1111

April 30, 1996

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY
COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of Colorado:

Pursuant to Section 13-30-03 (1)(k)(I), 6A, CR.S,, the State Court Administrator
has determined and hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the county court in
Class C and D counties and all special associate, associate and assistant county judges, for
the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1996.

The following table sets forth the location and the average number of terminations
for the three years ending December 31, 1995.



FY 1997 Part-Time County Judge
Three Year Termination Averages

3 Year FY 97
District County Averge Salg

District 1 Gilpin 2,489 $60,000
District 3  Huerfano 2,213  $56,250
Las Animas 3,542 $67,500
District 4 Teller 2,932 $63,750
District 5  Clear Creek 2,466 $67,500
Lake 1,081 $33,750
Summit 4,667 $67,500
District 6  Archuleta 860 $30,000
San Juan 213  $15,000
District 7  Delta 2,546 $62,006
Gunnison 2,674 $60,000
Hinsdale 71  $15,000
Montrose 3871 $67,500
Montrose-Nucla 258 $15,000
Ouray 864 $30,000
San Miguel 1,225 $37,500
District 8 Jackson 133  $15,000
District 9 Garfield 3,796 $67,500
Garfield-Rifle 2,003 $52,500
Pitkin 1,641 $48,750
Rio Blanco 801 $30,000
Rio Blanco-Rangely 415 $22,500
District 11  Chaffee 1,901 $54,506
Custer 206 $15,000
Fremont 4,695 $67,500
Park 2,061 $52,500
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District

FY 1997 Part-Time County Judge
Three Year Termination Averages

3 Year

FY 97

County Average Salg

District 12

District 13

District 14

District 15

District 16

District 18

District 22

512/ %

Alamosa
Conejos
Costilla
Mineral
Rio Grande
Saguache

Kit Carson
Logan
Morgan
Phillips
Sedgwick
Washington
Yuma

Grand
Moffat
Routt

Baca
Cheyenne
Kiowa
Prowers

Bent
Crowley
Otero

Elbert
Lincoln

Dolores
Montezuma

2,669
784
539
128

2,307
895

1,653
3,819
5,043
392
457
703
894

2,499
1,903
3,536

542
569
180
2,657

810
438
4,159

1,363
1,403

200
2,665

$62,006
$30,000
$24,506
$15,000
$56,250
$30,000

$49,012
$67,500
$67,500
$22,500
$22,500
$26,250
$30,000

$56,250
$52,500
$67,500

$26,250
$26,250
$15,000
$60,000

$30,000
$22,500
$67,500

$45,000
$48,750

$15,000
$60,000
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Date " Steven V. Berson
State Court Administrator

4/30/96



