SC 2,21/1995

c.2





## Office Of The State Court Administrator

Colorado Judicial Department

STEVEN V. BERSON STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1301 Pennsylvania Street, Suite 300 Denver, Colorado 80203-2416 (303) 861-1111

April 30, 1996

## CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of Colorado:

Pursuant to Section 13-30-03 (1)(k)(I), 6A, C.R.S., the State Court Administrator has determined and hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the county court in Class C and D counties and all special associate, associate and assistant county judges, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1996.

The following table sets forth the location and the average number of terminations for the three years ending December 31, 1995.

FY 1997 Part-Time County Judge Three Year Termination Averages

		3 Year	FY 97
District	County	Average	Salary
District 1	Gilpin	2,489	\$60,000
	0	0.010	056 050
District 3	Huerfano	2,213	\$56,250
	Las Animas	3,542	\$67,500
District 4	Teller	2,932	\$63,750
District	Tonoi	2,>02	400,700
District 5	Clear Creek	2,466	\$67,500
	Lake	1,081	\$33,750
	Summit	4,667	\$67,500
<b>5</b> 1.1.6	A 1 1 .	960	#20 000
District 6	Archuleta	860	\$30,000
	San Juan	213	\$15,000
District 7	Delta	2,546	\$62,006
	Gunnison	2,674	\$60,000
	Hinsdale	71	\$15,000
	Montrose	3,871	Enter:
	Montrose-Nucla	258	
	Ouray	864	•
	San Miguel	1,225	\$37,500
		100	<b>#15</b> 000
District 8	Jackson	133	\$15,000
District 9	Garfield	3,796	\$67,500
District	Garfield-Rifle	2,003	\$52,500
	Pitkin	1,641	
	Rio Blanco	801	
	Rio Blanco-Rangely		
	140 Dianoo Tungoiy	,13	<del>,-</del>
District 11	Chaffee	1,901	\$54,506
)*	Custer	206	\$15,000
	Fremont	4,695	\$67,500
	Park	2,061	\$52,500
		•	-

## FY 1997 Part-Time County Judge Three Year Termination Averages

			3 Year	FY 97
	District	County	Average	Salary
	District 12	Alamosa	2,669	\$62,006
		Conejos	784	\$30,000
		Costilla	539	\$24,506
		Mineral	128	\$15,000
		Rio Grande	2,307	\$56,250
		Saguache	895	\$30,000
	District 13	Kit Carson	1,653	\$49,012
	District 13	Logan	3,819	\$67,500
		Morgan	5,043	\$67,500 \$67,500
		Phillips	392	\$22,500
÷		Sedgwick	457	\$22,500
		Washington	703	\$26,250
		Yuma	703 894	\$30,000
		i uma	074	\$30,000
	District 14	Grand	2,499	\$56,250
		Moffat	1,903	\$52,500
		Routt	3,536	\$67,500
	District 15	Baca	542	\$26,250
	District 15	Cheyenne	569	\$26,250
		Kiowa	180	\$15,000
		Prowers	2,657	\$60,000
	District 16	Bent	810	\$30,000
		Crowley	438	\$22,500
		Otero	4,159	<b>\$67</b> ,500
	District 18	Elbert	1,363	\$45,000
	District 16	Lincoln	1,403	\$48,750
		LIROH	1,403	<b>⊕</b> ∓0,730
	District 22	Dolores	200	\$15,000
	A	Montezuma	2,665	\$60,000
			,	•

 $\frac{517/96}{\text{Date}}$ 

Steven V. Berson

State Court Administrator